

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORT

MADAM PRESIDENT and MR. SPEAKER: Your committee on conference on Senate amendments to **HB 2602** submits the following report:

The House accedes to all Senate amendments to the bill, and your committee on conference further agrees to amend the bill as printed with Senate Committee amendments, as follows:

On page 1, in line 6, by striking "and other reading comprehension impairments"; in line 9, by striking all after "dyslexia"; in line 10, by striking all before the period; in line 11, by striking "November 1, 2018" and inserting "January 2, 2019"; in line 12, by striking "December"; in line 13, by striking all before the period and inserting "January 30, 2019"; in line 16, by striking "reading comprehension impairments and"; in line 20, by striking all before "like" and inserting "difficulties"; in line 21, by striking "and other reading comprehension impairments"; in line 27, by striking all after "dyslexia"; in line 28, by striking "impairments"; in line 32, by striking all before the comma and inserting "difficulties";

On page 2, in line 2, by striking "17" and inserting "16"; in line 32, after "senate" by inserting "and one elementary school classroom teacher shall be"; also in line 32, after "appointed" by inserting "jointly"; also in line 32, after "chairperson" by inserting "and the ranking minority member"; in line 34, after "representatives" by inserting "and one elementary school classroom teacher shall be"; also in line 34, after "appointed" by inserting "jointly"; in line 35, after "chairperson" by inserting "and the ranking minority member"; in line 42, by striking "two members" and inserting "one member"; also in line 42, by striking "principals" and inserting "a principal";

On page 3, in line 5, after "branch" by inserting ", and such appointments shall be made

with an effort to provide statewide representation, if possible"; in line 12, by striking all after "(10)"; by striking all in lines 13 through 15; in line 16, by striking "(12)"; in line 19, after "member" by inserting ", identified as a nonprofit service provider for children diagnosed with dyslexia,"; also in line 19, by striking all after "the"; in line 20, by striking all before the semicolon and inserting "chairperson of the task force"; in line 25, by striking "and"; in line 29, after "education" by inserting "; and

(C) one member shall be appointed by the disability rights center of Kansas";

On page 4, in line 8, by striking "and other reading comprehension impairments";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking "and other reading comprehension impairments";

And your committee on conference recommends the adoption of this report.

\_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Conferees on part of Senate

\_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Conferees on part of House